1
®
ISL60002
FN8082.15Data Sheet June 30, 2008
Precision Low Power FGA™ Voltage
References
The ISL60002 FGA™ voltage references are very high
precision analog voltage references fabricated in Intersil's

VOUT = 2.50V
ISL60002-25
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
(Bottom) VOUT (V) GRADE
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel PKG. DWG. #
ISL60002BIH310Z-TK* (Note) DFB 1.024 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH310Z-TK* (Note) DFC 1.024 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH310Z-TK* (Note) DFD 1.024 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH311Z-TK* (Note) APM 1.200 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH311Z-TK* (Note) AOR 1.200 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH311Z-TK* (Note) AOY 1.200 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH312Z-TK* (Note) AOM 1.250 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH312Z-TK* (Note) AOS 1.250 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH312Z-TK* (Note) APA 1.250 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH318Z-TK* (Note) DEO 1.800 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH318Z-TK* (Note) DEP 1.800 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH318Z-TK* (Note) DEQ 1.800 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH320Z-TK* (Note) DEY 2.048 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH320Z-TK* (Note) DEZ 2.048 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH320Z-TK* (Note) DFA 2.048 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH325Z-TK* (Note) AON 2.500 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH325Z-TK* (Note) APB 2.500 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH325Z-TK* (Note) AOT 2.500 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH326Z-TK* (Note) DFK 2.600 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH326Z-TK* (Note) DFL 2.600 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH326Z-TK* (Note) DFM 2.600 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002BIH330Z-TK* (Note) DFI 3.000 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CIH330Z-TK* (Note) DFJ 3.000 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DIH330Z-TK* (Note) DFH 3.000 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
3 FN8082.15
June 30, 2008
ISL60002
ISL60002BAH333Z-TK* (Note) AOP 3.300 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +105 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002CAH333Z-TK* (Note) AOU 3.300 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +105 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
ISL60002DAH333Z-TK* (Note) APC 3.300 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +105 3 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) P3.064
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTE:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%